
5 v 2

Player Average Tons 180s B.Leg HCO Player Average Tons 180s B.Leg HCO Home Legs Away Legs Home Sets Away Sets

Dan Muscat 23.10 7 0 18 130 Liam Church 20.68 2 1 19 20 4 1 1 0

Dan Perfect 16.52 5 0 24 100 Alex Hill 18.35 7 0 23 40 4 3 1 0

Jay Smith 20.88 6 1 19 20 Matt O'Brien 18.31 3 0 0 0 4 0 1 0

Mark Biggs 20.08 8 0 23 52 Lewis Copping 21.47 12 0 21 74 2 4 0 1

Frazer Cox 17.94 4 0 0 0 Daniel Collis 22.52 6 0 19 120 0 4 0 1

Freddie Herbert 25.26 7 0 14 90 Luke Watkins 18.04 2 0 27 30 4 1 1 0

Mitchell Ralph 19.17 5 0 19 72 Holly Glet 17.74 4 0 30 40 4 2 1 0

Team Total 20.42 42 1 14 130 Team Total 19.59 36 1 19 120 22 15 5 2

Res: Alan Fay, Darryl Ralph, John Michael Res: 

2 v 5

Player Average Tons 180s B.Leg HCO Player Average Tons 180s B.Leg HCO Home Legs Away Legs Home Sets Away Sets

Filip Kalmus 20.06 4 0 0 0 Matt O'Donoghue 22.02 4 0 17 68 0 4 0 1

Phil Bradshaw 19.97 6 0 22 40 Glen Giles 19.46 8 0 22 72 4 3 1 0

Paul Hart 24.17 4 0 18 152 Ant Cullis 25.94 9 0 15 92 1 4 0 1

Paul Rafferty 23.71 9 0 16 40 Steve Holt 19.75 9 0 23 91 4 3 1 0

Lewi Robinson 20.26 3 1 0 0 Matt Winzar 22.77 10 0 17 74 0 4 0 1

Harry Lawrence 20.04 9 0 21 56 Harry Rawlings 21.46 7 0 17 32 2 4 0 1

Charlie Hardie 19.35 4 0 29 40 Steve Ferguson 24.52 11 0 16 64 1 4 0 1

Team Total 21.08 39 1 16 152 Team Total 22.27 58 0 15 92 12 26 2 5

Res: 

6 v 1

Player Average Tons 180s B.Leg HCO Player Average Tons 180s B.Leg HCO Home Legs Away Legs Home Sets Away Sets

Ray Johnson 23.58 10 1 17 60 Gary Holt 18.74 3 0 0 0 4 0 1 0

Charlie Little 22.49 4 1 0 0 Dave Cook 27.45 8 1 17 52 0 4 0 1

Dean Buckland 20.63 9 2 22 24 Adam Tiegelmann 17.30 2 0 23 16 4 1 1 0

Martin Goodin 24.73 10 1 17 66 Harrison Smith 20.37 2 0 23 36 4 1 1 0

Geoff Mortimer 20.47 11 0 21 40 Thomas Penfold 18.58 5 0 24 75 4 2 1 0

Alan Slater 29.94 12 1 13 60 Gene Hill 25.68 7 3 18 22 4 2 1 0

Luke Ellis 20.46 8 0 21 110 Lee White 20.69 6 1 24 80 4 2 1 0

Team Total 23.19 64 6 13 110 Team Total 21.26 33 5 17 80 24 12 6 1

Res:: Res: Curtis Donnelly , Mark Foster

SCORE
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GREATER LONDON DARTS ORGANISATION                                                                                  

MENS SUPER LEAGUE  2025/2026 SEASON                                                                                          

RESULTS WEEK 15

SCOREFOOTSCRAY HAWKS FOOTSCRAY PHOENIXS1 v 6

Player Average Tons 180s B.Leg HCO Player Average Tons 180s B.Leg HCO Home Legs Away Legs Home Sets Away Sets

Anthony Boyle 19.65 5 0 22 32 James Malcher 21.48 12 0 19 70 3 4 0 1

Ray Fordham 22.53 7 0 19 52 Josh Morris 23.80 10 0 19 32 2 4 0 1

Dan Edwards 29.09 8 1 15 83 Tyler Gabriel 25.70 10 0 18 115 1 4 0 1

Glenn King 22.44 4 0 0 0 Harry Kelly 24.44 8 0 17 69 0 4 0 1

Kieran Tynan 28.02 11 1 11 78 Bhav Patel 27.18 11 0 16 59 4 2 1 0

Harvey Harris 22.09 7 0 19 32 John Walters 24.72 10 0 19 40 2 4 0 1

Stephen Montgomery 22.09 6 0 18 20 Phil Francis 23.06 7 0 17 86 1 4 0 1

Team Total 23.70 48 2 11 83 Team Total 24.34 68 0 16 115 13 26 1 6

Res: Res: 

0 v 0

Player Average Tons 180s B.Leg HCO Player Average Tons 180s B.Leg HCO Home Legs Away Legs Home Sets Away Sets

0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Team Total 0.00 0 0 0 0 Team Total 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Res: Res:  

SCORE

VIKING ARROWS FOOTSCRAY EAGLES SCORE

WELLING B BYE
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Position Team
Games 

Played

Games 

Won

Games 

Lost
Legs For

Legs 

Against

Leg 

Difference
Sets For

Sets 

Against

Set 

Difference
Tons 180s

Team 

Average
Points

1 WELLING B 13 12 1 333 138 195 77 14 63 847 64 25.55 89

2 FOOTSCRAY EAGLES 14 12 2 320 204 116 67 31 36 798 49 23.43 79

3 FOOTSCRAY FALCONS 13 9 4 268 214 54 54 37 17 674 45 22.85 63

4 BELLINGHAM 13 7 6 230 251 -21 42 49 -7 616 21 21.45 49

5 FOOTSCRAY PHOENIXS 13 6 7 229 257 -28 40 51 -11 555 27 20.72 46

6 FOOTSCRAY HAWKS 13 5 8 224 268 -44 39 52 -13 622 24 21.11 44

7 VIKING ARROWS 13 5 8 215 267 -52 35 56 -21 616 26 21.64 40

8 GREENWICH 14 3 11 210 303 -93 36 62 -26 536 21 20.36 39

9 VAUXHALL 14 1 13 187 314 -127 30 68 -38 526 19 19.82 31

GREATER LONDON DARTS ORGANISATION                                                                                         

MENS SUPER LEAGUE LEAGUE TABLE 2025/2026 SEASON

WWW.LONDONDARTS.CO.UK



Position Player Superleague Team
National 

League Team
Attended

Games 

Played

Games 

Won

Games 

Lost

Legs 

For

Legs 

Against

Leg 

Diff
Tons 180s

High 

Checkout

Best 

Leg

Opponents 

Average
Average

Dyanmic 

Average

1 Alan Slater Footscray Falcons Y 11 11 11 0 44 12 32 101 13 156 12 23.51 27.09 38.09

2 Graham Rackstraw Welling B LON 13 13 12 1 48 18 30 138 9 155 14 21.59 25.72 37.72

3 Jack Johnson Welling B N 9 9 9 0 36 5 31 81 5 164 11 24.45 28.42 37.42

4 Tommy Sanwell Welling B LON 12 12 11 1 47 9 38 110 6 160 13 21.19 26.16 37.16

5 John Walters Footscray Eagles LON 13 13 11 2 47 14 33 119 11 105 10 20.85 25.99 36.99

6 Wayne Clark Welling B LON 12 12 10 2 46 19 27 107 5 146 15 22.32 25.86 35.86

7 Ant Cullis Bellingham N 13 13 11 2 48 22 26 112 6 100 14 22.10 24.68 35.68

8 Lee Cocks Welling B LON 8 8 8 0 32 12 20 83 5 114 13 21.84 26.84 34.84

9 David Wawrzewski Welling B LON 11 9 8 1 35 13 22 106 9 120 14 22.80 26.65 34.65

10 Harry Kelly Footscray Eagles LON 12 12 11 1 46 17 29 81 6 120 15 21.58 23.17 34.17

11 Steve Ferguson Bellingham N 9 9 9 0 36 14 22 87 5 136 15 22.29 24.75 33.75

12 Matt Winzar Bellingham N 11 11 9 2 38 12 26 94 4 119 15 21.70 24.50 33.50

13 Jamie Tilley Welling B LON 12 11 9 2 38 21 17 80 15 155 14 21.47 24.29 33.29

14 Craig Watkins Welling B LON 13 13 10 3 46 25 21 115 8 146 15 22.02 23.24 33.24

15 Dan Muscat Footscray Hawks Y 13 13 9 4 43 29 14 127 4 130 13 23.02 23.96 32.96

16 Ray Johnson Footscray Falcons LON 13 13 10 3 44 25 19 91 3 122 15 21.26 22.70 32.70

17 Bhav Patel Footscray Eagles LON 11 11 8 3 38 17 21 84 8 101 16 21.88 24.14 32.14

18 Dan Edwards The Viking Arrows N 13 13 7 6 38 29 9 115 12 144 14 23.52 24.80 31.80

19 Tyler Gabriel Footscray Eagles Y 13 13 8 5 39 37 2 117 6 115 13 24.26 23.65 31.65

20 James Malcher Footscray Eagles LON 11 10 9 1 39 20 19 92 3 145 15 21.26 22.49 31.49

21 Gene Hill Greenwich LON 13 13 7 6 38 33 5 103 7 144 13 23.26 24.30 31.30

22 Jay Smith Footscray Hawks Y 12 12 8 4 38 27 11 95 8 122 11 21.74 23.06 31.06

23 Dave Cook Greenwich LON 14 14 8 6 40 36 4 107 7 110 15 23.34 22.90 30.90

24 Scott Artiss The Viking Arrows N 5 5 5 0 20 1 19 39 3 109 14 20.07 25.85 30.85

25 Geoff Mortimer Footscray Falcons LON 11 11 8 3 36 20 16 96 2 122 15 21.71 22.71 30.71

26 Freddie Herbert Footscray Hawks Y 12 12 8 4 42 25 17 86 3 137 14 20.90 22.48 30.48

27 Paul Rafferty Vauxhall N 10 10 6 4 33 24 9 90 3 126 15 22.10 24.35 30.35

28 Matt Lock Footscray Eagles N 12 12 7 5 37 26 11 106 6 120 15 21.59 23.19 30.19

29 Daniel Collis Footscray Phoenixs LON 13 13 8 5 40 33 7 93 4 120 14 21.52 22.02 30.02

30 Phil Bradshaw Vauxhall Y 14 14 7 7 39 33 6 87 4 124 16 22.33 22.52 29.52

31 Rob Herbert Footscray Eagles Y 11 11 6 5 37 27 10 103 3 114 14 21.94 23.40 29.40

32 Charlie Little Footscray Falcons LON 12 12 5 7 30 31 -1 83 8 170 15 22.91 23.93 28.93

33 Kieran Tynan The Viking Arrows Y 12 12 5 7 29 36 -7 78 5 119 11 23.91 23.76 28.76

34 Dean Buckland Footscray Falcons LON 10 9 6 3 26 21 5 66 5 100 15 22.42 22.69 28.69

35 Harry Rawlings Bellingham Y 13 13 6 7 36 37 -1 107 5 111 14 21.88 22.52 28.52

36 Liam Kitchen Footscray Falcons Y 8 8 5 3 29 19 10 63 5 88 14 22.02 23.13 28.13

37 Lee White Greenwich Y 14 14 7 7 34 40 -6 89 3 96 13 20.51 20.49 27.49
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Position Player Superleague Team
National 

League Team
Attended

Games 

Played

Games 

Won

Games 

Lost

Legs 

For

Legs 

Against

Leg 

Diff
Tons 180s

High 

Checkout

Best 

Leg

Opponents 

Average
Average

Dyanmic 

Average

                GREATER LONDON DARTS ORGANISATION                                                     

MENS SUPER LEAGUE AVERAGES 2025/2026 SEASON

38 Liam Church Footscray Phoenixs Y 9 9 6 3 29 18 11 53 6 80 12 20.69 21.18 27.18

39 Lewis Copping Footscray Phoenixs Y 10 10 4 6 29 31 -2 97 5 121 13 22.27 22.90 26.90

40 Thomas Dighton Footscray Phoenixs Y 7 7 4 3 20 15 5 51 5 93 11 21.88 22.83 26.83

41 Ray Tutin Greenwich Y 10 10 5 5 28 28 0 62 2 94 15 22.86 21.72 26.72

42 Harry Lawrence Vauxhall Y 13 13 6 7 34 39 -5 101 4 154 15 21.34 20.57 26.57

43 Glenn King The Viking Arrows Y 13 13 6 7 29 37 -8 79 3 76 15 20.92 20.18 26.18

44 Josh Morris Footscray Eagles LON 11 11 4 7 25 35 -10 70 5 117 16 23.19 21.88 25.88

45 Ray Fordham The Viking Arrows Y 12 12 4 8 35 39 -4 101 0 126 15 21.37 21.85 25.85

46 Matt O'Brien Footscray Phoenixs Y 12 12 5 7 31 36 -5 63 1 118 16 21.07 20.51 25.51

47 Paul Hart Vauxhall N 14 14 4 10 27 46 -19 86 2 152 17 22.68 21.48 25.48

48 Jason Gallagher Greenwich N 9 9 5 4 26 22 4 49 1 76 18 20.25 20.28 25.28

49 Lewi Robinson Vauxhall N 12 12 5 7 26 38 -12 63 5 112 16 21.79 20.19 25.19

50 Peter Davies Welling B KENT 1 1 0 1 2 4 -2 10 0 40 16 27.54 24.93 24.93

51 Callum Morris Footscray Phoenixs Y 9 9 5 4 20 23 -3 41 2 92 19 21.80 19.81 24.81

52 Martin Goodin Footscray Falcons KENT 6 6 3 3 18 15 3 45 2 117 17 21.99 21.73 24.73

53 Scott Marsh Footscray Eagles N 3 3 2 1 8 6 2 16 1 64 17 21.39 22.24 24.24

54 Mark Biggs Footscray Hawks Y 12 12 3 9 29 40 -11 95 2 140 16 22.04 21.00 24.00

55 Alex Hill Footscray Phoenixs Y 12 12 3 9 24 38 -14 75 2 105 14 21.40 20.67 23.67

56 Jake Clifford Footscray Falcons LON 3 3 1 2 9 9 0 29 2 71 17 23.34 22.41 23.41

57 Luke Ellis Footscray Falcons LON 8 7 3 4 13 22 -9 42 2 110 16 22.45 20.41 23.41

58 Dan Perfect Footscray Hawks Y 10 8 5 3 21 22 -1 38 1 100 19 20.00 17.96 22.96

59 Brendan Gillan The Viking Arrows Y 7 7 2 5 13 22 -9 39 0 116 17 23.69 20.79 22.79

60 Anthony Boyle Viking Arrows N 4 4 2 2 11 13 -2 28 1 56 19 23.31 20.60 22.60

61 Lewis Goodin Footscray Falcons N 4 4 2 2 12 12 0 33 1 100 14 19.41 20.57 22.57

62 Tom Riding Welling B LON 1 1 0 1 0 4 -4 6 1 0 0 26.03 22.57 22.57

63 Darryl Ralph Footscray Hawks Y 11 8 2 6 18 28 -10 50 1 110 17 21.06 20.31 22.31

64 Josh Williams Bellingham Y 8 6 2 4 14 21 -7 39 1 66 17 21.16 20.24 22.24

65 Stephen Montgomery The Viking Arrows N 13 11 2 9 18 39 -21 63 2 92 16 22.10 20.22 22.22

66 Matt O'Donoghue Bellingham Y 11 10 2 8 20 35 -15 58 0 114 16 21.62 19.72 21.72

67 Mitchell Ralph Footscray Hawks N 2 2 1 1 5 6 -1 14 0 72 19 21.50 20.60 21.60

68 John Michael Footscray Hawks Y 9 6 0 6 2 24 -22 27 3 74 21 24.28 21.24 21.24

69 Steve Holt Bellingham N 7 6 1 5 14 23 -9 42 0 91 17 21.59 20.19 21.19

70 Alan Fay Footscray Hawks Y 8 5 2 3 13 16 -3 37 0 83 21 19.24 19.10 21.10

71 Gary Holt Greenwich Y 10 7 2 5 12 23 -11 24 0 96 20 21.76 18.89 20.89

72 Phil Francis Footscray Eagles N 2 2 1 1 4 5 -1 10 0 86 17 19.13 19.74 20.74

73 Glen Giles Bellingham Y 11 9 1 8 14 32 -18 45 0 80 19 21.73 19.62 20.62

74 Luke Watkins Footscray Phoenixs Y 11 11 2 9 20 39 -19 43 1 60 20 21.99 18.19 20.19
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75 Ashley Knowles Footscray Hawks Y 8 5 1 4 11 19 -8 29 2 125 19 20.19 19.17 20.17

76 Holly Glet Footcray Phoenixs Ladies 4 4 2 2 10 9 1 19 1 58 18 19.34 18.09 20.09

77 Bobby Herbert The Viking Arrows Y 8 8 2 6 14 27 -13 40 0 47 19 20.11 17.95 19.95

78 Alfie Beattie Footscray Falcons N 2 1 0 1 0 4 -4 3 0 0 0 20.24 19.92 19.92

79 Ben Gaffney Footscray Phoenixs LON 4 4 1 3 6 15 -9 20 0 115 21 20.88 18.82 19.82

80 Filip Kalmus Vauxhall N 6 6 0 6 6 24 -18 38 0 32 23 22.11 19.82 19.82

81 Fred Box Welling B Y 2 2 0 2 3 8 -5 11 1 32 22 19.99 19.62 19.62

82 Harvey Harris Viking Arrows N 2 2 0 2 5 8 -3 12 0 54 19 21.04 19.45 19.45

83 Mark Foster Greenwich Y 9 7 1 6 8 27 -19 31 0 90 22 21.17 18.10 19.10

84 Adam Tiegelmann Greenwich N 11 8 0 8 10 32 -22 37 1 62 19 22.54 18.97 18.97

85 Rob Hatch The Viking Arrows Y 7 4 0 4 3 16 -13 22 0 40 20 21.78 18.83 18.83

86 Sonny Berry Vauxhall Y 4 4 1 3 4 12 -8 13 1 40 20 18.75 17.25 18.25

87 Charlie Hardie Vauxhall N 12 10 1 9 10 38 -28 26 0 108 20 21.45 17.24 18.24

88 Frazer Cox Footscray Hawks Y 9 8 0 8 2 32 -30 24 0 38 0 21.43 18.12 18.12

89 Andrew Culling Footscray Falcons BERKS 2 2 0 2 5 8 -3 7 2 92 20 20.39 18.05 18.05

90 Alex Fried Bellingham N 7 5 0 5 0 20 -20 10 0 0 0 26.31 17.77 17.77

91 Curtis Donnelly Greenwich Y 10 5 0 5 4 20 -16 17 0 140 23 21.70 17.64 17.64

92 Ricky Crawford Vauxhall Y 2 2 0 2 2 8 -6 9 0 56 23 19.14 17.28 17.28

93 Harrison Smith Greenwich Y 9 5 0 5 2 20 -18 8 0 36 23 22.48 17.15 17.15

94 James Ayles Bellingham N 10 9 1 8 10 35 -25 22 0 62 21 20.39 15.65 16.65

95 Patrick McCoy Vauxhall N 3 3 0 3 2 12 -10 4 0 40 28 20.46 15.54 15.54

96 Thomas Penfold Greenwich Y 6 3 0 3 4 12 -8 7 0 79 24 19.30 15.52 15.52

97 Owen Shirley Greenwich Y 9 3 1 2 4 10 -6 2 0 10 35 18.74 13.80 14.80

98 Paul Butler Vauxhall N 4 4 0 4 2 16 -14 6 0 28 0 19.41 14.69 14.69

99 Blake Mortimer Footscray Falcons N 1 1 0 1 0 4 -4 0 0 0 0 22.27 14.30 14.30

100 Simon Deane Vauxhall N 6 6 0 6 2 24 -22 3 0 6 0 18.84 12.14 12.14
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